June 1, 2016 filing is kept constant with current rates, and the August 1, 2016 allowed ROE will

reflect the formulaic result associated with mid-July 10-year Treasury Bond rates. Please note

that Base Rates include the second year of the two-year Exogenous Change Adjustment

collection. This adjustment, consisting primarily of the Major Storm Adjustment of $15.2 M for

the period October 1, 2014 through March 31, 2015 offset partially by application of the

Vermont Yankee Revenue Sharing proceeds of $7.9 M, results in a collection of $3.7 M in FY

2017. Please also note that Base Rates include recovery of $0.8 M associated with the FY 2015

Earnings Sharing Adjustor Mechanism (ESAM).

FY Power Adjustor includes recovery of an undercollection of $5.3 M for the period April 1,

2015 to March 31, 2016.

Please see “Major Drivers Narrative” for more discussion of this filing.

Revenue Rate
$ in 000's Deficiency Impact

FY 2017 Change in Base Rates 14,217$ 2.57%

FY 2017 Power Supply Adjustor 5,342$ 0.96%

19,559$ 3.53%

COST OF SERVICE GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016 June 1, 2016

Rate Year 2017
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA
BALANCES COL3-COL1 BALANCES

COST OF SERVICE - $ in 000s (1) (2) (3)

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Power, Net $249,023 $5,338 $254,361
Production 25,845 517 26,362
Other Power Supply 967 2,226 3,193

-------- ------- --------
Purchased Power and Production 275,835 8,081 283,916
Transmission 94,397 (628) 93,769
Transmission - Other 3,550 2,085 5,635
Distribution 31,907 12,652 44,559
Customer Accounting 9,079 1,160 10,239
Customer Service and Information 2,573 33 2,606
Sales 13 (13) 0
Administrative and General 40,669 14,527 55,196
Non Base O&M Costs - AMI 1,935 (1,193) 742
Non Base O&M Costs - KCW 930 27 957
Non Base O&M Costs - VMPD 263 (150) 113
Non Base O&M Costs - 7496 MOU 0 0 0
Acct 929 128 (472) (344)
Business Development 556 0 556
Depreciation & Amortization 52,829 (3,248) 49,581
Taxes - Federal and State 32,887 4,337 37,224

- Municipal 24,908 3,173 28,081
- Other, excluding Revenue Taxes 2,924 (49) 2,875

Accretion Expense 231 17 248
Capital Costs (Credit Facility Fees) 445 (348) 97

-------- ------- --------
Total Operating Expenses 576,057 39,992 616,049
Return on Utility Rate Base 84,113 15,685 99,797 7.29%

-------- ------- --------
Total Cost of Service Before Credits 660,170 55,677 715,846

Less:
Equity in Earnings of Affiliates 62,066 19,273 81,339
Other Operating Revenues 22,526 (763) 21,763
Business Development 742 (0) 742
VY Insurance 0 0 0
Interest Due From ISO-NE 0 0 0
Resales 0 0 0

-------- ------- --------
Total Credits 85,334 18,510 103,843

Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 574,836 37,167 612,003

Gross Revenue & Fuel Gross Receipts Taxes 6,137 130 6,267
-------- ------- --------

Total Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 580,973 37,296 618,270
Merger savings (15,000) 597,003
Total Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 603,270

Revenue from Ultimate Consumers 588,072
Increase in Revenue due to SmartPower Implementation 981
Revenue Deficiency from Ultimate Consumers 14,217

Revenue Adjustment Percent 2.57%
Bolded, italicized text indicates functional categories in Base O&M Costs. excludes psa

psa impact >>> 0.96% 2.3/1

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION 1/4
NON-POWER COST CAP CALCULATION
$ in 000's

Amount
1 2016 Non Power Costs 233,375 2016 Base Case (filed August 1, 2015)

2 Plus CPI-U Northeast - (1% Productivity - Non-Power Supply Cost Incentive) Adjustment0.35% CPI-NE 12 months ended March 2016 less Productivity Adjustment

[…]

implementation of AMI. The 2017 Rate Year spending for AMI is $2.307 MM. The change between the
Rate Year value of $2.307 MM and the Test Year value of $1.935 MM is due largely to an infrastructure
buildout-associated amortization of $0.266 MM in FY17 that began in April, 2016.

Non-Base O&M Costs – KCW - This line represents costs associated with the synchronous condenser
built to support the Kingdom Community Wind Farm. Per an agreement with the DPS, GMP has moved
some KCW-related expenses from the Production line in the Cost of Service to this non-platform, non-
Power Supply Adjustor line. The increase of $0.027 MM from $0.930 MM in the Test Year to $0.957 MM
in the Rate Year reflects those DPS agreement-affiliated expenses that were embedded in the
Production Test Year that were then moved to this line in the Cost of Service.

Non-Base O&M Costs – VMPD – This line represents costs associated with tree trimming to reclaim the
entire Danby transmission line from Huntington Falls to Danby Quarry.

Non-Base O&M Costs – 7496 MOU – No longer applicable.

Rate Year 2017
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA
BALANCES COL3-COL1 BALANCES

COST OF SERVICE - $ in 000s (1) (2) (3)

Non Base O&MCosts - AMI 1,935 (1,193) 742
Non Base O&MCosts - KCW 930 27 957
Non Base O&MCosts - VMPD 263 (150) 113
Non Base O&MCosts - 7496MOU 0 0 0

Exh. EFR-5
GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION

SUMMARY OF REVENUES UNDER CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES

RATE YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 2017

AVERAGE NO KWH REVENUE AT REVENUE AT PERCENT
OF CUSTOMERS SALES CURRENT RATES PROPOSED RATES DIFFERENCE INCREASE

Residential 221,678 1,481,753,093 $250,318,870 $256,750,605 $6,431,735 2.57%

Small Commercial & Industrial 40,784 1,543,998,278 219,544,844 225,185,866 5,641,022 2.57%

Large Commercial & Industrial
Other Large 71 780,946,974 80,686,196 82,759,361 2,073,165 2.57%
Transmission Class 1 400,164,713 35,754,007 35,754,007 - 0.00%
Total Large C& I 72 1,181,111,687 116,440,203 118,513,368 2,073,165

Street Lighting and Other 160 5,077,551 2,749,363 2,820,006 70,643 2.57%

Total Retail Sales 262,694 4,211,940,609 $589,053,280 $603,269,845 $14,216,565 2.57%

2.2

Green Mountain Power
2017 Budget Forecast Report

Prepared for:

Green Mountain Power

Prepared by:

Itron, Inc.
20 Park Plaza

Boston, MA 02116-4399
617-423-7660

May 23, 2016

2.2.1

Itron, Inc. i

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Table of Contents..... i
Table of Figures..... ii
Table of Tables..... ii

[…]

mBin.AftAug13 -146.77 12.889 -11.387 0.00%
mBin.AftJul14 -101.569 13.662 -7.434 0.00%
mBin.Apr15Plus -102.671 13.365 -7.682 0.00%
mBin.Jan 6.755 13.505 0.5 61.80%
mBin.Feb -27.736 13.203 -2.101 3.81%
mBin.Mar -51.739 13.203 -3.919 0.02%
mBin.Apr -16.423 13.559 -1.211 22.86%
mBin.May -29.144 13.5 -2.159 3.32%
mBin.Jun -15.976 13.5 -1.183 23.93%
mBin.Jul -6.097 13.492 -0.452 65.23%
mBin.Aug -5.927 13.492 -0.439 66.14%
mBin.Sep 15.794 13.829 1.142 25.60%
mBin.Oct -19.656 13.457 -1.461 14.71%
mBin.Nov -9.898 13.457 -0.736 46.37%
mBin.Sep06 -254.813 31.872 -7.995 0.00%
mBin.Jan10 189.999 31.647 6.004 0.00%
Model Statistics
Iterations 1
Adjusted Observations 123
Deg. of Freedom for Error 104
R-Squared 0.975
Adjusted R-Squared 0.971
F-Statistic 226.344
Prob (F-Statistic) 0
Model Sum of Squares 3,688,847.00
Sum of Squared Errors 94,163.60
Mean Squared Error 905.42
Std. Error of Regression 30.09
Mean Abs. Dev. (MAD) 20.79
Mean Abs. % Err. (MAPE) 2.96%
Durbin-Watson Statistic 1.683

2.2.1

COST OF SERVICE GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016 June 1, 2016

Rate Year 2017
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA
BALANCES COL3-COL1 BALANCES

COST OF SERVICE - $ in 000s (1) (2) (3)

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Power, Net $249,023 $5,338 $254,361
Production 25,845 517 26,362
Other Power Supply 967 2,226 3,193

-------- ------- --------
Purchased Power and Production 275,835 8,081 283,916
Transmission 94,397 (628) 93,769
Transmission - Other 3,550 2,085 5,635
Distribution 31,907 12,652 44,559
Customer Accounting 9,079 1,160 10,239
Customer Service and Information 2,573 33 2,606
Sales 13 (13) 0
Administrative and General 40,669 14,527 55,196
Non Base O&M Costs - AMI 1,935 (1,193) 742
Non Base O&M Costs - KCW 930 27 957
Non Base O&M Costs - VMPD 263 (150) 113
Non Base O&M Costs - 7496 MOU 0 0 0
Acct 929 128 (472) (344)
Business Development 556 0 556
Depreciation & Amortization 52,829 (3,248) 49,581
Taxes - Federal and State 32,887 4,337 37,224

- Municipal 24,908 3,173 28,081
- Other, excluding Revenue Taxes 2,924 (49) 2,875

Accretion Expense 231 17 248
Capital Costs (Credit Facility Fees) 445 (348) 97

-------- ------- --------
Total Operating Expenses 576,057 39,992 616,049
Return on Utility Rate Base 84,113 15,685 99,797 7.29%

-------- ------- --------
Total Cost of Service Before Credits 660,170 55,677 715,846

Less:
Equity in Earnings of Affiliates 62,066 19,273 81,339
Other Operating Revenues 22,526 (763) 21,763
Business Development 742 (0) 742
VY Insurance 0 0 0
Interest Due From ISO-NE 0 0 0
Resales 0 0 0

-------- ------- --------
Total Credits 85,334 18,510 103,843

Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 574,836 37,167 612,003

Gross Revenue & Fuel Gross Receipts Taxes 6,137 130 6,267
-------- ------- --------

Total Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 580,973 37,296 618,270
Merger savings (15,000) 597,003
Total Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 603,270

Revenue from Ultimate Consumers 588,072
Increase in Revenue due to SmartPower Implementation 981
Revenue Deficiency from Ultimate Consumers 14,217

Revenue Adjustment Percent 2.57%
Bolded, italicized text indicates functional categories in Base O&M Costs. excludes psa

psa impact >>> 0.96% 2.3/1

3.53%

Page 1 of 2

RATE BASE INVESTMENT GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016 June 1, 2016
$ in 000s

13 MONTH AVG ADJUSTMENT PRO FORMA
BALANCES COL3-COL1 BALANCES

(1) (2) (3)

Production $502,293 $48,283 $550,576
Transmission 211,029 7,282 218,311
Distribution 725,480 54,403 779,883
General 171,925 24,464 196,389

Utility Plant in Service 1,610,727 134,432 1,745,159
Community Energy & Efficiency Development Fund 14,408 2,055 16,463

Subtotal 1,625,135 136,487 1,761,622

Construction Work in Progress 43,195 (35,160) 8,035

Investment in Affiliates
Generation Vermont Yankee 933 (0) 933
Generation Maine Yankee 49 0 49
Generation Connecticut Yankee 33 (0) 33
Generation Yankee Atomic 52 (0) 52
Green Lantern 1,041 (0) 1,041
Transmission NE Hydro Trans 174 (174) 0
Transmission NE Hydro Trans Electric 458 331 789
Transmission VELCO - Common 10,556 0 10,556
JV Solar 1,405 48,170 49,574
Transmission TRANSCO LLC 419,300 50,666 469,966

SUBTOTAL 2,102,331 200,319 2,302,650

Special Deposits 658 0 658
Unamortized Debt Discount and Expense 5,160 (54) 5,106
Millstone 3 Energy and Capacity 452 37 488

17420~Renewable Energy Certificates 3,930 0 3,930
18225~Gorge Repowerment 454 (227) 227
18230~Regulatory Asset-Asset Retirement Obligation 340 (46) 294
18235~Reg Asset - Vmpd Value Sharing Pool 401 (191) 210
18233~Reg Asset - 2013 Nta Study 95 (95) 0
18236~Reg Asset - Depreciation Study 65 (29) 35
18238~Reg Asset - Deerfield Wind Costs 856 (408) 448
18250~Reg Asset - Retired Meter Cost 6,721 (3,360) 3,360
18611~Jv Solar Abandoned Sites 46 120 165
18612~Def Asset-Low Income Disc Payments 400 (150) 250
18613~Def Asset-Efficiency Fund Payments 4,477 (1,320) 3,157
18640~Cv Hq Cont Rochester 1 (1) 0
18647~Rate Design 309 60 369
18652~Vtel Smartgrid Payt 1,550 843 2,393
Net Plant Removal 0 6,462 6,462
Tax FAS 109 5,329 443 5,772

Subtotal 31,242 2,083 33,325 2.3/2

Working Capital Allowance: Page 2 of 2
Material and Supplies Inventory including Fuel 20,499 0 20,499
Millstone III Nuclear Fuel Inventory (Net) 1,919 694 2,613
Construction Blanket Work Orders
Prepayments 7,844 0 7,844
Less: 1/8 Bond Interest Expense (included in lead-lag)(3,742) 0 0
Lead -Lag Working Capital Allowance 15,601 48 15,813

Subtotal Working Capital 42,121 742 46,769

DEDUCT:
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION/AMORT. 586,405 53,458 639,863
Customer Advances for Construction 5,923 (5,632) 291

DEFERRED CREDITS
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 287,976 61,664 345,800
Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits 1,653 (249) 1,404

25352~Unclaimed Prprty-Cust Refunds 48 0 48
25353~Unclaimed Prprty-A/P Checks 0 0 0
25392~Insurance Settlements 3,475 0 3,475
25393~Health Insurance Reserve 1,213 0 1,213
22820~Accum Prov-Injuries And Damages 0 0 0
25343~Reg Liab - Vynpc Val Allow 283 (283) 0
25361~Reg Liab-Neil Vy 474 0 474
25363~Reg Liab-Brattleboro Environ Reserve 0 0 0
25379~ESTIMATED EXCESS CUSTOMER SYNERGY 50 700 750
25380~Reg Liab Cow Power Marketing 1 0 1
25381~Def Rev-So2 Emission Allowances 7 0 7
25390~Reg Liab Smartpower Overcoll-In Current 0.0 0 0
25358~Reg Liab-Earnings Sharing 2 (2) 0
24216~Misc Curresidual-Fin 45 Leas 18 (18) 0
24230~Vmpd Phase-In Current 359 (186) 173
23000~Asset Retirement Liability 5,289 0 5,289
23480~Nothern Water Res- Accounts Payable 5,305 0 5,305
24206~Misc Cur Workers Comp Major 1,863 0 1,863
25378~Ciac Reg Liability 4,100 (1,450) 2,650
25402~Reg Liab Production Tax Credit 95 523 618
2XXXX~REG LIAB JV SOLAR SMOOTHING 0 8,430 8,430
253XX-PLANT REMOVAL 0 4,712 4,712

SERP 3,839 (96) 3,743
Accrued Pension Expense (13,627) 347 (13,280)
Acc. Post-Ret. Medical Expense FAS 106 678 (735) (57)
Acc. Other Post-Employment Ben. Exp. FAS 112 1,129 (121) 1,008

SUBTOTAL 896,559 121,061 1,013,780

TOTAL RATEBASE INVESTMENT 1,279,136 82,083 1,368,964
1,224,082 2.3/2

Schedule 3

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION
Rate Year October 2016 - September 2017 June 1, 2016
COST OF CAPITAL
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016 Effective Tax Rate = 0.40525

Invested Proportion Cost of Cost of
Invested Capital Proforma Capital of Total Cost Rate Component Pre Tax %

$ in 000s Per Books Adjustments Proforma Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage

Long-Term Debt Bonds 605,848 47,603 653,451 44.48% 5.38% 2.39% 2.39%
Short-Term Debt Bank Loans 56,080 13,673 69,752 4.75% 2.27% 0.11% 0.11%

Total Debt 661,928 61,275 723,203 49.23% 5.08% 2.50% 2.50%

Common Equity 656,840 88,884 745,724 50.77% 9.44% 4.79% 8.05%

Total Capital 1,318,768 150,159 1,468,927 7.29% 10.55%

2.3/3

Schedule 4

CALCULATION OF INCOME TAX EXPENSE GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016 June 1, 2016

$ in 000s PRO FORMA

Total rate base investment 1,368,964
Return % (Total Cost of capital 7.29%

---------
Return on utility rate base 99,797
Add back:
Federal income tax 28,484
State income tax 8,739

-------
Return before taxes 137,020
Less interest (Wtd. Cost of Debt X Rate Base) 34,224

-------
Subtotal 102,796

Additions & deductions for income tax purposes:
Non-taxable portion of equity in earnings
of VELCO (344)

Non-taxable portion (100%) of equity in earnings

[…]

Total Cost of Service Adjustments $37,296 $5,338 $517 $2,226 ($628) $2,085 $12,652 $1,160 $33 ($13) $14,527 ($3,248) $4,337 $3,173 ($49) ($4,814)

2.3/5

COS Adjustment No. 13
Depreciation Expense
includes changes thru 5-18

Per Books Rate Year
--------- ---------

Production 14,410,556 14,814,690
Transmission 3,683,170 3,802,338
Distribution 15,029,563 15,797,514
General 4,383,562 4,715,656

----------- -----------
Depr. Exp. for Test Year Plant in Service 37,506,851 39,130,198

Net Additions:
Production 3,581,245
Joint Ownership 0
Transmission 14,326
Distribution 592,321
General 68,269

-----------
Depreciation Expense including Plant Additions 43,386,359

Amortization of Limited Term Electric Plant 9,841,065 10,247,360
-----------

Subtotal Plant in Service 53,633,719
----------- -----------

Total Depreciation 47,347,916 53,633,719
Less: Per Books Depreciation 47,347,916

-----------
Total Adjustment 6,285,803
Rounded 6,286,000

2.3/5

Exh. EFR-1
Schedule 6

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION
RATE BASE ANALYSIS June 1, 2016
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016
Rate Year October 2016 - September 2017

13 MONTH
Adj. AVERAGE Rate Base PRO FORMA
No. Description BALANCES Adjustment BALANCES
--- ----------- --------- ---------- --------

1 Production $502,293 $48,283 $550,576
2 Transmission 211,029 7,282 218,311
3 Distribution 725,480 54,403 779,883
4 General 171,925 24,464 196,389
5 Community Energy & Efficiency Development Fund 14,408 2,055 16,463
6 Investment in Affiliates 434,001 98,992 532,993
7 Special Deposits 658 0 658
8 Unamortized Debt Discount and Expense 5,160 (54) 5,106
9 Construction Work In Progress 43,195 (35,160) 8,035

10 TY 2015-16 Millstone 3 Energy/Capacity 452 (452) 0
11 RY 2017 Millstone 3 Energy/Capacity 0 488 488
12 Working Capital Allowance 34,528 487 35,015
13 Reg Assets, Deferred Debits 18,094 (5,648) 12,446
14 Vtel Contract 1,550 843 2,393
15 Change in Net Plant Removal 0 6,462 6,462
16 Tax FAS 109 5,329 443 5,772
17
18 Less:
19 Accumulated Depreciation 586,405 53,458 639,863
20 Customer Advances for Construction CIAC 5,923 (5,632) 291
21 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 284,136 61,664 345,800
22 Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits 1,653 (249) 1,404
23 Reg Liabilities 17,277 12,426 29,703
24 Northern Water Res - Accounts Payable 5,305 0 5,305
25 Accrued Pension Expense (13,627) 347 (13,280)
26 Acc. Post-Ret. Medical Expense FAS 106 678 (735) (57)
27 Acc. Other Post-Employment Ben. Exp. FAS 112 1,129 (121) 1,008
28 Supplemental Executive Retirement Benefits (SERP) 3,839 (96) 3,743

2.3/6

Green Mountain Power Corporation

For the Test Year Ended March 31, 2016

Line Per Books
No. Description 12 mo 3/31/16

Operating Expenses:
1 Purchased Power , net 249,023,147.94
2 Production 25,844,975.89
3 Other Power Supply 966,718.88

4 Purchased Power and Production
5 Transmission 93,767,734.92
6 Transmission - Other 5,040,404.00
7 Distribution 31,907,403.80
8 Customer Accounting 9,078,880.20
9 Customer Service and Information 2,598,283.69
10 Sales 13,102.33
11 Administration and General 42,909,336.91
12 Non Base O&M Costs - AMI
13 Non Base O&M Costs - KCW
14 Non Base O&M Costs - VMPD

[…]

18232~Current Revenue Due To Inc Tax 23,804 24,401 24,998 25,595 26,192 26,789 27,386 28,103 28,821 29,538 30,256 30,973 31,691 27,581
18251~Sfas 109 Reg Asset Cv 6,027,479 5,988,423 5,949,439 5,910,455 5,871,470 5,832,486 5,793,502 5,861,472 5,806,235 5,750,347 5,694,458 5,638,570 5,582,682 5,823,617

2.3.1/6

13 Month Production General
MAR-2016 FEB-2016 JAN-2016 DEC-2015 NOV-2015 OCT-2015 SEP-2015 AUG-2015 JUL-2015 JUN-2015 MAY-2015 APR-2015 MAR-2015 Average 13 month avg 13 month avg

24411~Future Rev Reduction - Inc Tax (572,506) (567,679) (562,853) (558,026) (553,200) (548,373) (543,547) (547,389) (551,232) (555,074) (558,917) (562,759) (566,602) (557,551)
24412~Curr Rev Reduction - Inc Tax (57,042) (60,025) (63,008) (65,991) (68,974) (71,957) (74,940) (83,930) (92,921) (101,911) (110,902) (119,892) (128,882) (84,644)

5,530,643 5,495,713 5,460,854 5,425,996 5,391,137 5,356,279 5,321,420 5,379,557 5,314,486 5,248,765 5,183,042 5,117,321 5,051,601 5,328,986

2.3.1/6

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION Exh. EFR-10
COMPUTATION OF WORKING CAPITAL Page 1 of 2
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016

2017
Working Capital Calculation - 1/8 Operating Expenses

Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted
----------- ---------- ----------- ----------

Material and Supplies Inventory including Fuel 12,905,163 0 12,905,163
Millstone III Nuclear Fuel Inventory (Net) 1,919,433 693,678 2,613,110
Construction Blanket Work Orders 0 0
Prepayments 7,844,076 0 7,844,076
Less: 1/8 Bond Interest Expense (3,742,000) (255,000) (3,997,000)

1/8 Operating Exp. Allowance 15,601,000 48,000 15,650,000
----------- ---------- ----------

Total Working Capital 34,527,672 487,678 35,015,349

2.3.1/8

Exh. EFR-10
GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION Page 2 of 2
COMPUTATION OF WORKING CAPITAL
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016

2017
Working Capital Calculation - 1/8 Operating Expenses

PER PRO
$ in 000s BOOKS ADJUST FORMA

SUB-TOTAL PRODUCTION $26,812 $2,743 $29,555
SUB-TOTAL TRANSM 97,947 1,457 99,404
DISTRIBUTION 31,907 12,652 44,559
CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING 9,079 1,160 10,239
CUST SERVICE & INFO 2,573 33 2,606
SALES 13 (13) 0
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 556 0 556
ADMIN. AND GENERAL 40,669 14,527 55,196
Remove Platform Adjustments 0 (32,559) (32,559)
Synergy savings Test Year to Rate Year 0 1,100 1,100
NON BASE O&M COSTS - AMI 1,935 (1,193) 742
NON BASE O&M COSTS - KCW 930 27 957
NON BASE O&M COSTS - VMPD 263 (150) 113
NON BASE O&M COSTS - 7496 MOU 0 0 0
NON BASE O&M Acct 929 128 (472) (344)
Transmission by Others (88,000) 1,075 (86,925)

SUBTOTAL 124,810 387 125,198

DIVIDED BY 8 15,601 48 15,650

--------- --------- ---------
15,601 48 15,650

Rate Base Before Accrued 1,252,616 85,230 1,337,845

Interest
Long Term Debt component 2.39% 2.39% 2.39%
Bond Interest Expense 29,938 2,037 31,974

ADD BACK
1/8 Bond Interest Expense 3,742 255 3,997

2.3.1/8

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION
COMPUTATION OF WORKING CAPITAL
TEST YEAR ENDED March 31, 2016

2017
Lead Lag Cash Working Capital

000's
Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Ratebase Adjustment
----------- ---------- ----------- ---------- -------------------

Material and Supplies Inventory including Fuel 20,499,055 0 20,499,055
Millstone III Nuclear Fuel Inventory (Net) 1,919,433 693,678 2,613,110
Prepayments 7,844,076 0 7,844,076

Lead /Lag Working Capital Allowance 11,859,000 3,880,701 15,739,701 15,813
----------- ---------- ----------

Total Working Capital 42,121,564 4,574,378 46,695,942

Rate Year - $ in 000's

Description Base Filing
Lead /(Lag)

Days Dollar Days

Working
Capital

Provided /
(Required)

---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
Revenues

Retail Revenues 603,270 (40.19) (24,242,735) (66,418)

Cost of Service
Purchase Power, Net $254,361 33.08 8,415,385 23,056
Production 26,362 0.95 25,065 69
Transmission 93,769 53.90 5,054,415 13,848

O&M (Platform, Non-base O&M & Acct 929) 122,895
Less Customer Synergies (15,000)
Less Investor Synergies (15,000)

O&M (Platform, Non-base O&M & Acct 929) 92,895 17.31 1,607,707 4,405

Business Development Expense 556
Depreciation and Amortization 49,581 - - -